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I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
hard copy of the filed document to be served upon the service list to this
proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the hard copy of the
filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated April 11, 2012, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ REGINA SCHNEIDER
Regina Schneider

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g.,

sign language interpreters, those making the arrangements must
call the Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032
five working days in advance of the event.
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717 K STREET, SUITE 330
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(510) 740-3150 X-301

Mark A. Lowder

Dir - Housing Finance

CRHMFA HOMEBUYERS FUND
1215 K STREET, STE. 1650
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 646-2700
mlowder@rcrcnet.org

Mark Berman

DAVIS ENERGY GROUP
123 C STREET

DAVIS CA 95616

(530) 753-1100 X-14
mjberm@davisenergy.com

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Judy Pau

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(415) 276-6587

judypau@dwt.com

Donald C. Liddell

Counsel

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE

SAN DIEGO CA 92103

(619) 993-9096
liddell@EnergyAttorney.com

Greg Klatt

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(818) 961-3002
klatt@energyattorney.com

Jane E. Luckhardt

Attorney At Law

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 520-5348
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com

Lois Navarrot

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 520-5337
Inavarrot@downeybrand.com

William B. Rostov
EARTHJUSTICE

426 17TH STREET, 5TH FLOOR
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 550-6725
wrostov@earthjustice.org

Wendy Illingworth
ECONOMIC INSIGHTS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(831) 427-2163
wendy@EconInsights.com

Andrew Brown

Attorney At Law

ELLISON & SCHNEIDER, LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
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Dale E. Fredericks

DG POWER INTERNATIONAL LLC
PO BOX 4400

WALNUT CREEK CA 94596-0400
(925) 938-9098
dfredericks@dgpower.com

Jedediah J. Gibson

Attorney At Law

ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

jig@eslawfirm.com

Lynn Haug

ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P.

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931
(916) 447-2166

Imh@eslawfirm.com

Mona Tierney-Lloyd

Dir., Western Regualtory Affairs
ENERNOC, INC.

PO BOX 378

CAYUCOS CA 93430

(805) 995-1618
mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com

Sean Beatty

GENON ENERGY, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(925) 427-3483
sean.beatty@genon‘com

Valerie Puffer

Power Contracts Manager
GLENDALE WATER & POWER
700 N. BRAND BLVD., STE. 590
GLENDALE CA 91203

(818) 548-4096
vpuffer@gwpenergy.com

Deborah Behles
Environmental Law And Justice Clinic

GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW

R1103012 LIST

SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905
(916) 447-2166
abb@eslawfirm.com

For: Rio Bravo/ACE

Lily Mitchell

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

444 S. FLOWER STREET, SUITE 1500
LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2961

(213) 430-2509
Imitchell@hanmor.com

Norman A. Pedersen

Attorney At Law

HANNA AND MORTON, LLP

444 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, NO. 1500
LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916

(213) 430-2510

npedersen@hanmor.com

Scott Harding

Energy Resource Planner, Sr.
IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT
333 E. BARIONI BLVD.

IMPERIAL CA 92251

(760) 482-3365
sharding@iidenergy.com

Steven Kelly

INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSN
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(916) 448-9499

steven@iepa.com

Leilani Johnson Kowal

L.A. DEPT OF WATER AND POWER
111 N. HOPE ST

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-3023
leilani.johnson@ladwp.com

Carrie A. Downey

LAW OFFICES OF CARRIE ANNE DOWNEY
1313 YNEZ PLACE

CORONADO CA 92118
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536 MISSION STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2968
(415) 369-5336

dbehles@ggu.edu

James D. Squeri
Attorney At Law

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI DAY & LAMPREY

505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900
jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com

For: USS-POSCO Industries

Barry Lovell

15708 POMERADO ROAD, STE. 203
POWAY CA 92064

(858) 613-9310

bjl-lec@sbcglobal.net

Jon Costantino

MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
1215 K STREET , STE. 1900
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 552-5365

jcostantino@manatt.com

David L. Huard

Attorney At Law

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7430

dhuard@manatt.com

Tara S. Kaushik

Attorney

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7409

tkaushik@manatt.com

Jeremy Waen

Regulatory Analyst

MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY
781 LINCOLN AVENUE, STE. 320
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

R1103012 LIST

(619) 522-2040
cadowney@cadowneylaw.com

Syndi Driscoll

Deputy City Attorney

LOS ANGELES - DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 N. HOPE ST., RM. 340

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-4363

syndi.driscoll@ladwp.com

Joy A. Warren

Regulatory Administator
MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
1231 11TH STREET

MODESTO CA 95354

(209) 526-7389

joyw@mid.org

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMATIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Jillian A. Mclaughlin

NATIONAL CONSUMER LAW CENTER
7 WINTHROP SQUARE, 4TH FLOOR
BOSTON MA 02110

(617) 542-8010

JMcLaughlin@nclc.org

For: National Consumer Law Center

Olivia Wein

NATIONAL CONSUMER LAW CENTER
7 WINTHROP SQUARE

BOSTON MA 02110-1245

(617) 542-8010

owein@nclc.org

Kristin Eberhard

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
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(415) 464-6027
JWaen@MarinEnergyAuthority.org

C. Susie Berlin

MCCARTHY & BERLIN LLP

100 W. SAN FERNANDO ST., SUITE 501
SAN JOSE CA 95113

(408) 288-2080
sberlin@mccarthylaw.com

Cathy S. Woollums

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY
106 EAST SECOND STREET

DAVENPORT IA 52801

(563) 333-8009

cswoollums@midamerican.com

Kyle Boudreaux

NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(561) 691-7358
Kyle.Boudreaux@fpl.com

Greg Bass

NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
401 WEST A STREET, STE. 500

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 684-8199

gbass@noblesolutions.com

Scott Tomashefsky

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY
651 COMMERCE DRIVE

ROSEVILLE CA 95678-6420

(916) 781-4291

scott.tomashefsky@ncpa.com

Martin A. Mattes

Attorney

NOSSAMAN, LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 34TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-4799

(415) 398-7273

R1103012 LIST

(415) 875-6117
keberhard@nrdc.org

Max Baumhefner

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER ST., 20TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100

mbaumhefner@nrdc.org

Noah Long

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER ST., 20TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6117

nlong@nrdc.org

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-4159

(415) 973-7000

RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

Alice Reid

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, 30TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

Anna Fogelsong

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
245 MARKET STREET, MC N6G

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-5681

ALLO@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Charles R. Middlekauff

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94120

(415) 973-6971

CRMd@pge.com
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mmattes@nossaman.com

Tim Sisk

Regional Environmental Supervisor
NRG MONTVILLE OPERATIONS, INC.
5790 FLEET STREET, SUITE 200
CARLSBAD CA 92008-4703

(760) 710-2129
Tim.Sisk@NRGenergy.com

Diane I. Fellman

Dir - Regulatory / Govn'T Affairs
NRG WEST

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 665-3824
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com

Madeline Silva

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-3477

M6Sk@pge.com

James Campbell

PACIFICORP

1407 WEST NORTH TEMPLE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84116
(801) 220-2164
james.campbell@pacificorp.com

Mary Wiencke

PACIFICORP

825 N. E. MULTNOMAH, SUITE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-5058
mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com

Lisa Weinzimer

PLATTS MCGRAW-HILL
695 NINTH AVENUE, NO. 2
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118
(415) 387-1025
lisa_weinzimer@platts.com

R1103012 LIST

Wade Greenacre

Regulatory Case Coordinator

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST., MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-8098

WAGY9@pge.com

Sujata Pagedar

Energy

PACIFIC GAS AND ELETRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREEET, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-9801

Sxpg@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Cathie Allen

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, SUITE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-5934
californiadockets@pacificorp.com

Michael S. Day

Principal

ROCKWOOD CONSULTING

2701 2ND AVE.

SACRAMENTO CA 95818

(916) 416-2250
michael@rockwood-consulting.com

Bill Boyce

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(916) 732-6981

bboyce@smud.org

H.I. Bud Beebe

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 732-5254
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James Ross

RCS INC.

500 CHESTERFIELD CENTER, SUITE 320
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017

(636) 530-9544

jimross@r-c-s-inc.com

Donald Schoenbeck

RCS, INC.

900 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 780
VANCOUVER WA 98660

(360) 737-3877

dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Elizabeth W. Hadley

Resource Planner

REDDING ELECTRIC UTILITY
777 CYPRESS AVENUE
REDDING CA 96001

(530) 339-7327
ehadley@reupower.com

Jason Hunter

RIVERSIDE PUBLIC UTILITIES
3435 14TH STREET

RIVERSIDE CA 92501

(951) 715-2637
jhunter@riversideca.gov

Marco Gomez

Office Of General Counsel

SAN FRANCISCO BY AREA RAPID TRANSIT DIST
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, 23RD FLOOR

OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 464-6058

mgomezl@bart.gov

Kathryn Gillick

SAN FRANCISCO PUC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(415) 554-2487

R1103012 LIST

bbeebe@smud.org

Obadiah Bartholomy

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 732-6835

obartho@smud.org

Timonthy Tutt

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 732-5038

ttutt@smud.org

Rasha Prince

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-5141
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com

Connee B. Lloyd

Senior Energy Analyst

SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA RAPID TRANSIT
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, 16/F

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 464-6186

clloyd@bart.gov

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
LAW DEPARTMENT, RM. 370

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE,, PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4875

case.admin@sce.com

Nancy Allred

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.

ROSEMEAD CA 91770
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kgillick@sfwater.org

Marcie A. Milner

SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US), L.P.

4445 EASTGATE MALL, STE. 100
SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(858) 526-2106
marcie.milner@shell.com

Christopher Hilen

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
6100 NEIL ROAD, PO BOX 10100
RENO NV 89511

(775) 834-5696

chilen@sppc.com

Phyllis Brown

Govn'T Affairs Mgr.

SO.CALIF. PUBLIC POWER AUTHORITY
915 L STREET, STE. 1410

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 440-0870

pbrown@scppa.org

Gregory Healy
SOCALGAS/SDG&E

555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT14D6
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3314
GHealy@SempraUltilities.com

Sara Birmingham
Director - Western Policy

SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 385-7240
SBirmingham@seia.org

Ryan Briscoe Young

Legal Fellow

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 926-4018

R1103012 LIST

(626) 302-3102
Nancy.Allred@sce.com

Jeffrey L. Salazar

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013
JLSalazar@SempraUftilities.com

Tanya Peacock

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013
TPeacock@semprautilities.com

Dave Dickey

TENASKA POWER FUND

1044 NORTH 115TH STREET, STE. 400
OMAHA NE 68154-4446

(402) 691-9738

ddickey@tenaska.com

Charles L. Magee

TESORO REFINING AND MARKETING COMPANY
3450 S. 344TH WAY, STE. 201

AUBURN WA 98001

(253) 896-8766

Charles.L.Magee@tsocorp.com

John Shears

Renewable Technologies

THE CENTER FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND
1100 11TH ST., SUTE. 311

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-7785

shears@ceert.org

Jerry Mix

President
WATTSTOPPER

2800 DE LA CRUZ BLVD.
SANTA CLARA CA 95050
(408) 486-7501
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ryany@greenlining.org

Marcel Hawiger

Energy Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X311
marcel@turn.org

Emilie Mazzacurati

THOMSON REUTERS POINT CARBON
1200 FIRST ST., NE, STE. 310
WASHINGTON DC 20002

(202) 289-3930
emilie.mazzacurati@thomsonreuters.com

Kenyon Holmes

TRANE

17748 ROWLAND STREET
CITY OF INDUSTRY CA 91748
(626) 435-1153
kholmes@trane.com

Jay Corrales

TURNER REAL ESTATE

539 CARLSBAD VILLAGE DR,, STE. 106
CARLSBAD CA 92008
jay@trealestate.net

Ellen Avis
UC BERKELEY

INST. FOR RESEARCH ON LABOR & EMPLOYMENT

2521 CHANNING WAY
BERKELEY CA 94720-5555
(510) 643-7646
ellenavis@berkeley.edu

Jason Burwen
UC-BERKELEY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(650) 793-3818
jason@burwen.com

jerry. mix@wattstopper.com

Douglas Davie

WELLHEAD ELECTRIC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(916) 447-5171
ddavie@wellhead.com

Kevin Woodruff

WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES
1100 K STREET, SUITE 204
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-4877
kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com
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